

## গুৱাহাটি কিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## **Gauhati University**

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## NOTIFICATION \_17

It is for information of all concerned that the University Grants Commission vide letter No. D.O.No.F.1-2/2023 (Bharatiya Bhasha) dated 16th January, 2024 has identified Gauhati University as the Nodal University for writing books in Assamese language in the State of Assam and the Vice Chancellor, Gauhati University as the Nodal Officer. The entire process of writing the books will be facilitated by Assamese Bhasha Samvardhan Samiti (ABSS) under the overall coordination of the Nodal Officer.

The Assamese Bhasha Samvardhan Samiti (ABSS) has already been formed with ten Vice Chancellors of ten Universities of Assam. The Assamese Bhasha Samvardhan Samiti will also have the mandate to identify the prospective authors in the State of Assam for writing of books in Assamese language and to coordinate with the UGC in this regard.

Pursuant upon the above, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned to submit proposal(s) for writing books in Assamese language for UG and PG courses under NEP 2020. The proposal(s) should reach the undersigned on or before 25.02.2024.

Issued as per the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Gauhati University dated 21.02.2024

Sd/- Registrar Gauhati University

dated: 22/02/2024

Memo No. GU/M/ Noti/2024/331-370

Copy to:

- 1. Deans of all GU Faculties
- 2. Treasurer, G.U.
- 3. Heads of all Administrative and Academic Departments, G.U.
- 4. All Faculty members of the Academic Departments, G.U.
- 5. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 6. The Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 7. GU Website
- 8. Office file

Registrar Gauhati Universit